

## **Summary of Bids Received**

**Project:** Grant Road District 2013 **Section:** 13-08120-01-GM

**Description:** Mill and Resurface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-30662 **Let Date:** 3/19/2013

| Payne & Dolan, Inc.       1700 120th Ave.       Kenosha, WI 53144       Bid Bond       \$285,559.11       -12.00%       -\$38, Peter Baker & Son Company       1349 Rockland Road       Lake Bluff, IL 60044       Bid Bond       \$311,154.65       -4.11%       -\$13, Peter Baker & Son Company              Engineer's Estimate       \$324,496.50              Design       IDOT(2)       Contract Bidder       PT then Plan Rack | Bidder                     | Address            | City, State, Zip       | Bond     | Bid Price           | % Over/Under<br>Eng. Estimate | \$ Over/Under Eng.<br>Estimate |
|--|----------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|----------|---------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Bid Bond \$311,154.65 -4.11% -\$13,  Engineer's Estimate \$324,496.50  Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder PT then Plan Rack  | Curran Contracting Company | 286 Memorial Court | Crystal Lake, IL 60014 | Bid Bond | \$276,890.70        | -14.67%                       | -\$47,605.80                   |
| Engineer's Estimate \$324,496.50  Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder PT then Plan Rack   | Payne & Dolan, Inc.        | 1700 120th Ave.    | Kenosha, WI 53144      | Bid Bond | \$285,559.11        | -12.00%                       | -\$38,937.39                   |
| Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder PT then Plan Rack   | Peter Baker & Son Company  | 1349 Rockland Road | Lake Bluff, IL 60044   | Bid Bond | \$311,154.65        | -4.11%                        | -\$13,341.8!                   |
|  | Engineer's Estimate        |                    |                        |          | \$324,496.50        |                               |                                |
|  | Design                     | IDOT(2)            | Contract Bidder        | p        | T then Plan Rack    |                               |                                |
| Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant  | Finance                    | Bid Tab File       | Resident Eng.          | A        | dministrative Assis | stant                         |                                |
| Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming  | Construction               | Project File       | Request By Mail        | N        | 1gr Capital Prograr | nming                         |                                |



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

**Project:** Grant Road District 2013 **Section:** 13-08120-01-GM

**Description:** Mill and Resurface Various Township Roads

CPMS Pin: B-30662 Let Date: 3/19/2013

|          |                      |   |          |        |              | -            |                            | -            |                     |              |                           |              |
|----------|----------------------|---|----------|--------|--------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Pay Code Description |   | Quantity | Unit   | Eng Estimate |              | Curran Contracting Company |              | Payne & Dolan, Inc. |              | Peter Baker & Son Company |              |
|          |                      |   |          |        | Unit Price   | Extnd. Price | Unit Price                 | Extnd. Price | Unit Price          | Extnd. Price | Unit Price                | Extnd. Price |
| 1        | 40600100             | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)               | 1,771.0  | GALLON | \$2.00       | \$3,542.00   | \$1.50                     | \$2,656.50   | \$0.01              | \$17.71      | \$2.05                    | \$3,630.55   |
| 2        | 40600300             | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)                          | 17.0     | TON    | \$1.00       | \$17.00      | \$1.00                     | \$17.00      | \$1.00              | \$17.00      | \$1.00                    | \$17.00      |
| 3        | 40600625             | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50           | 991.0    | TON    | \$70.00      | \$69,370.00  | \$66.70                    | \$66,099.70  | \$66.20             | \$65,604.20  | \$67.90                   | \$67,288.90  |
| 4        | 40600982             | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT    | 153.0    | SQ YD  | \$10.00      | \$1,530.00   | \$8.00                     | \$1,224.00   | \$1.00              | \$153.00     | \$3.00                    | \$459.00     |
| 5        | 40603335             | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,<br>MIX "D", N50 | 2,072.0  | TON    | \$70.00      | \$145,040.00 | \$68.00                    | \$140,896.00 | \$77.70             | \$160,994.40 | \$70.65                   | \$146,386.80 |
| 6        | 44000157             | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"             | 16,799.0 | SQ YD  | \$2.50       | \$41,997.50  | \$2.50                     | \$41,997.50  | \$2.20              | \$36,957.80  | \$2.60                    | \$43,677.40  |
| 7        | 44201713             | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH                 | 450.0    | SQ YD  | \$60.00      | \$27,000.00  | \$20.00                    | \$9,000.00   | \$24.75             | \$11,137.50  | \$50.00                   | \$22,500.00  |
| 8        | 44201717             | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                | 450.0    | SQ YD  | \$60.00      | \$27,000.00  | \$20.00                    | \$9,000.00   | \$22.35             | \$10,057.50  | \$47.00                   | \$21,150.00  |
| 9        | X7010216             | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)        | 1.0      | L SUM  | \$9,000.00   | \$9,000.00   | \$6,000.00                 | \$6,000.00   | \$620.00            | \$620.00     | \$6,045.00                | \$6,045.00   |
|          |                      | Bid Total                                       |          |        |              | \$324,496.50 |                            | \$276,890.70 |                     | \$285,559.11 |                           | \$311,154.65 |



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Grant Road District 2013

Section: 13-08120-01-GM

**Description:** Mill and Resurface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-30662 **Let Date:** 3/19/2013

|          |          |   |          |        | Eng Est    | imate        |                |                |                |
|----------|----------|---|----------|--------|------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Item No. | Pay Code | Description                                     | Quantity | Unit   | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Min. Bid Price | Max. Bid Price | Avg. Bid Price |
|          |          |   |          |        |            |              |                |                |                |
| 1        | 40600100 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)               | 1,771.0  | GALLON | \$2.00     | \$3,542.00   | \$0.01         | \$2.05         | \$1.19         |
| 2        | 40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)                          | 17.0     | TON    | \$1.00     | \$17.00      | \$1.00         | \$1.00         | \$1.00         |
| 3        | 40600625 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50           | 991.0    | TON    | \$70.00    | \$69,370.00  | \$66.20        | \$67.90        | \$66.93        |
| 4        | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT    | 153.0    | SQ YD  | \$10.00    | \$1,530.00   | \$1.00         | \$8.00         | \$4.00         |
| 5        | 40603335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,<br>MIX "D", N50 | 2,072.0  | TON    | \$70.00    | \$145,040.00 | \$68.00        | \$77.70        | \$72.12        |
| 6        | 44000157 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"             | 16,799.0 | SQ YD  | \$2.50     | \$41,997.50  | \$2.20         | \$2.60         | \$2.43         |
| 7        | 44201713 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH                 | 450.0    | SQ YD  | \$60.00    | \$27,000.00  | \$20.00        | \$50.00        | \$31.58        |
| 8        | 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                | 450.0    | SQ YD  | \$60.00    | \$27,000.00  | \$20.00        | \$47.00        | \$29.78        |
| 9        | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)        | 1.0      | L SUM  | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00   | \$620.00       | \$6,045.00     | \$4,221.67     |
|          |          | Bid Total                                       |          |        |            | \$324,496.50 |                |                |                |